KANSAS

Missionary
Everett Ledbetter

5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618

785-691-9221

Sending Church

Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

Please mail
offerings to
Eastside

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for August 2022

August was another good month. The Lord is truly blessing our ministry
here. We saw our monthly average attendance hold at 15.
The Lord added one to our membership by baptism,
which we were very thankful for. We have had 4 regular
attending visitors almost every Sunday. Pray the Lord

keeps working on them for their needs.

This month we were very blessed to have an
opportunity to grill hamburgers for the staff at a
local elementary school. The staft consisted of 50
employees. We used our trailer and our new gas grill,
and had a tailgate for the teachers. We were blessed
to be able to provide hamburgers, chips and labeled
bottle water. The principal of the school was very
supportive of us being there. We look forward to a
continual ministry with this school.

We also had another neighborhood block party at one of our members
homes. This gave us an opportunity to meet their neighbors and their
friends. We saw 30 people come out for this event.

I have continued working as a volunteer chaplain with the Topeka Police
Department. This seems to be beginning to be fruitful. We had a men’s
event with our ministry and we had 4 of the officers attend. Some of the
officers have also began to reach out to me with different needs that they
are facing and asking me to be in prayer for them. Continue to pray for this
needed ministry.

Our next big outreach project will be to grill hamburgers for the Topeka
Police Department. I anticipate this costing about $300 to be able to
provide free hamburgers to all of them. Please pray about this specific
outreach and the financial ability to do this.




FORY

77%4

Mail support to:
Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK
Liberty MBC - Shreveport, LA

New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR

Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,
Walnut Hill MBC - Vivian, LA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK

TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Salary Account
Everett Ledbetter - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance
Everett Ledbetter - Housing
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$350.00
$135.00
§150.00
$50.00
$100.00
$430.00
$250.00
$150.00
$50.00
$1,715.00

§815.00
§3,260.00
$4,075.00
§5,790.00

§4,075.00
$4,075.00

$659.00
$200.00
$859.00

$4,934.00

Ministry Support

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100.00
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. $250.00
Anonymous. $500.00
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX. $120.00

Calvary MBC, Tecumseh, OK (vbs)  $229.69

We are so thankful for the churches that have
partnered with us in this ministry. Your prayers and

support are so appreciated.



	Missionary Everett Ledbetter
	Report for August 2022
	Ministry Support

