

Missionary Everett Ledbetter



5210 NW Melba Dr Topeka, KS, 66618 785-691-9221

Sending Church

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

> Please mail offerings to Eastside

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for August 2022

August was another good month. The Lord is truly blessing our ministry



here. We saw our monthly average attendance hold at 15. The Lord added one to our membership by baptism, which we were very thankful for. We have had 4 regular attending visitors almost every Sunday. Pray the Lord keeps working on them for their needs.

This month we were very blessed to have an opportunity to grill hamburgers for the staff at a local elementary school. The staff consisted of 50 employees. We used our trailer and our new gas grill, and had a tailgate for the teachers. We were blessed to be able to provide hamburgers, chips and labeled bottle water. The principal of the school was very supportive of us being there. We look forward to a continual ministry with this school.





We also had another neighborhood block party at one of our members homes. This gave us an opportunity to meet their neighbors and their friends. We saw 30 people come out for this event.

I have continued working as a volunteer chaplain with the Topeka Police Department. This seems to be beginning to be fruitful. We had a men's event with our ministry and we had 4 of the officers attend. Some of the officers have also began to reach out to me with different needs that they are facing and asking me to be in prayer for them. Continue to pray for this needed ministry.

Our next big outreach project will be to grill hamburgers for the Topeka Police Department. I anticipate this costing about \$300 to be able to provide free hamburgers to all of them. Please pray about this specific outreach and the financial ability to do this. Mail support to: Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

F

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -	\$50.00
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$350.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$135.00
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK	\$150.00
Liberty MBC - Shreveport, LA	\$50.00
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR	\$100.00
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,	\$430.00
Walnut Hill MBC - Vivian, LA	\$250.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK	\$50.00
ΤΟΤΑΙ	\$1,715.00
Receipts for Salary	,
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$815.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,260.00
TOTAL	
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	
I U I AL FUK I HE MUNIH	\$5,790.00
IUIAL FOR THE MONTH	\$5,790.00
IOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$5,790.00
	\$5,790.00
DISBURSEMENTS	\$5,790.00
	\$5,790.00
DISBURSEMENTS	\$5,790.00
DISBURSEMENTS Salary Account	\$4,075.00
DISBURSEMENTS Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary TOTAL	\$4,075.00
DISBURSEMENTS Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary	\$4,075.00 \$4,075.00
DISBURSEMENTS Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary TOTAL Support Account Everett Ledbetter - Insurance	\$4,075.00
DISBURSEMENTS Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary TOTAL Support Account	\$4,075.00 \$4,075.00 \$659.00 \$200.00
DISBURSEMENTS Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary TOTAL Support Account Everett Ledbetter - Insurance Everett Ledbetter - Housing	\$4,075.00 \$4,075.00 \$659.00 \$200.00 \$859.00

Ministry Support

10U

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.	\$100.00
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.	\$250.00
Anonymous.	\$500.00
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.	\$120.00
Calvary MBC, Tecumseh, OK (vbs)	\$229.69

We are so thankful for the churches that have partnered with us in this ministry. Your prayers and support are so appreciated.